

945-2010 ADDENDUM #7

WINNIPEG FIRE PARAMEDIC ALTERNATIVE EMERGENCY CENTRE – INTERIOR RENOVATION AT 185 KING STREET – MAIN FLOOR

URGENT

PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE BID OPPORTUNITY

ISSUED: January 25, 2010 BY: Kathy Roberts TELEPHONE NO. (204) 470-7380

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE BID OPPORTUNITY AND SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions in connection with the Bid Opportunity, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Paragraph 8 of Form A: Bid may render your Bid non-responsive.

PART A - BID SUBMISSION

Replace: 945-2010 Bid Submission with 945-2010 Addendum 7 - Bid Submission. The following is a summary of changes incorporated in the replacement Bid Submission:

Form A(R1): Additional entry lines added in Paragraph 8.

Form B(R1): Section added for <u>Separate Prices To Be Deducted From Lump Sum Price</u>

PART B – BIDDING PROCEDURES

Replace B9. PRICES in its entirety with:

B9. PRICES

B9.1 The Bidder shall state the lump sum price in Canadian funds for the Work on Form B (R1) Prices.

B9.2 The Bidder shall state a separate price in Canadian funds for each of the following items of Work on Form B (R1) Prices:

- (a) Separate Price Item No. 1 shall be the amount to be deducted from the lump sum price if PORTABLE STANDBY GENERATOR is deleted in accordance with specifications 1.24.1, 1.24.3, and 1.24.4 on Drawing E-6 R2 Electrical Specifications.
- B9.2.1 Notwithstanding C12.2.3(c), prices on Form B (R1): Prices shall not include the Manitoba Retail Sales Tax (MRST, also known as PST), which shall be extra where applicable.
- B9.3 Payments to Non-Resident Contractors are subject to Non-Resident Withholding Tax pursuant to the Income Tax Act (Canada).

Replace: B14.4 with: Further to B14.1(c), the Total Bid Price shall be the lump sum price shown on Form B (R1): Prices adjusted, if necessary, as follows:

(a) if the lowest evaluated responsive Bid submitted by a responsible and qualified Bidder is within the budgetary provision for the Work, no adjustment will be made to the lump sum price bid; or

Bid Opportunity No. 945-2010 - Addendum #7 Page 2 of 2

(b) if the lowest evaluated responsive Bid submitted by a responsible and qualified Bidder exceeds the budgetary provision for the Work, the lump sum prices of all responsive Bids submitted by responsible and qualified Bidders will be adjusted by progressively deducting separate prices in the order listed in B9.2 until a Total Bid Price within the budgetary provision is achieved, i.e., Total Bid Price = Lump Sum Price - Separate Price No. 1.

Add: B14.4.1 If there is any discrepancy between the lump sum price written in figures and the lump sum price written in words, the price written in words shall take precedence.

PART E – SPECIFICATIONS

Add: E21. MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT

- E21.1 The Contractor is to provide all necessary modifications to the existing electrical service equipment to increase the load capacity to a minimum of 300 amps. The scope of work includes:
 - (a) the existing main breaker section is to be increased to 300 amps,
 - (b) the existing metering compartment is to be revised to include the mounting of current and potential transformers and the provision of a remote meter cabinet to provide metering up to 300 amps, and
 - (c) the existing main floor CDP section is to be revised to be rated for 300 amps.
- E21.2 All interconnecting cabling is to be rated at a minimum of 300 amps.
- E21.3 The modifications are to be performed by an accredited CSA approved vendor, with all affected equipment having revised nameplates indicating the above modifications.